Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Kentucky
Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

8th Judicial Circuit - Commonwealth's Attorney's Office Local $11,965 $72,565 $84,530
Anderson County Sheriff's Office Local SO $32,794 $32,794
Barbourville Police Department Local $32,350 SO $32,350
Berea Police Department Local $666 SO S666
Boone County Sheriff's Department Local $46,999 $1,614 $48,613
Christian County Sheriff's Office Local $4,991 SO $4,991
Cincinnati-Northern Kentucky International Airport Police Local $889,637 $12,564 $902,201
City Of Covington Police Local S44,569 $2,455 $47,024
City Of Florence Police Department Local $45,761 $1,614 $47,375
City Of Hopkinsville Police Department Local $23,182 SO $23,182
City Of Raceland Police Department Local $14,138 S0 $14,138
City Of Richmond Police Department Local $2,909 SO $2,909
Clark County Sheriff's Office Local $5,540 SO $5,540
Clay County Sheriff's Office Local $25,537 SO $25,537
Commonwealth Attorney's Office State $107,904 SO $107,904
Cynthiana Police Department Local $216,877 SO $216,877
Daviess County Sheriff's Department Local $26,044 S0 $26,044
Drug Enforcement And Professional Practices State SO $24,375 $24,375
Elizabethtown Police Department Local $14,046 $12,696 $26,742
Erlanger Police Department Local $38,320 $1,614 $39,934
Fayette County Attorney's Office Local $2,796 S0 $2,796
Frankfort Police Department Local $14,041 $2,986 $17,027
Franklin County Sheriff's Office Local $383,129 SO $383,129
Georgetown Police Department Local $824 SO $824
Harrison County Sheriff's Office Local $3,144 $21,938 $25,082
Hazard Police Department Local $10,865 SO $10,865
Hopkins County Sheriff's Office Local $16,660 S0 $16,660
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office Local $439,435 $7,868 $447,303
Jeffersontown Police Department Local $1,005,341 $4,588 $1,009,929

Jessamine County Sheriff's Office Local $16,057 $15,965 $32,022



Johnson County Sheriff's Office
Kenton County Police Department
Knox County Sheriff's Office

Laurel County Sheriff's Office
Lexington Division Of Police

Lincoln County Sheriff's Department
London Police Department
Louisville Airport Police

Louisville Metropolitan Police Department
Lyon County Sheriff's Office
Madison County Sheriff
Madisonville Police Department
Manchester Police Department
Marshall County Sheriff's Office
McCracken County Sheriff's Department
Military Affairs

Muhlenberg County Sheriff's Office
Murray Police Department

Nelson County Sheriff's Office
Newport Police Department
Nicholasville Police Department

Office Of The Attorney General - Department Of Criminal

Investigations (DCl)

Owensboro Police Department
Pikeville Police Department
Rockcastle County Sheriff's Office
Russell Police Department

Saint Matthews Police Department
Shively Police Department
Somerset Police Department
State Police

Union County Sheriff's Office
Versailles Police Department
Winchester Police Department
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$6,724
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$8,533
$15,235
$339,098
$52,500
$19,446
$165,386
$1,040,459
$5,662
$9,866
$25,811
$12,620
$9,308
$8,764
$6,509
$839
$1,753
$7,779
$36,812
$9,707

$71,104
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$2,259
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$1,350
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$8,289
$88,819
$8,533
$15,235
$373,961
$52,500
$19,446
$170,682
$1,073,966
$5,662
$9,866
$25,811
$12,620
$9,808
$8,764
$6,509
$839
$1,753
$7,779
$38,426
$19,844

$121,542
$105,467
$2,259
$4,258
$14,138
$1,134
$1,350
$27,869
$2,577,015
$8,460
$6,509
$7,150



Woodford County Sheriff's Office Local $379,806 SO $379,806
Kentucky Totals $7,540,934 $1,334,498 $8,875,432
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