Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Kentucky Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
8th Judicial Circuit - Commonwealth's Attorney's Office	Local	\$11,965	\$72,565	\$84,530
Anderson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$32,794	\$32,794
Barbourville Police Department	Local	\$32,350	\$0	\$32,350
Berea Police Department	Local	\$666	\$0	\$666
Boone County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$46,999	\$1,614	\$48,613
Christian County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,991	\$0	\$4,991
Cincinnati-Northern Kentucky International Airport Police	Local	\$889,637	\$12,564	\$902,201
City Of Covington Police	Local	\$44,569	\$2,455	\$47,024
City Of Florence Police Department	Local	\$45,761	\$1,614	\$47,375
City Of Hopkinsville Police Department	Local	\$23,182	\$0	\$23,182
City Of Raceland Police Department	Local	\$14,138	\$0	\$14,138
City Of Richmond Police Department	Local	\$2,909	\$0	\$2,909
Clark County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,540	\$0	\$5,540
Clay County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$25,537	\$0	\$25,537
Commonwealth Attorney's Office	State	\$107,904	\$0	\$107,904
Cynthiana Police Department	Local	\$216,877	\$0	\$216,877
Daviess County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$26,044	\$0	\$26,044
Drug Enforcement And Professional Practices	State	\$0	\$24,375	\$24,375
Elizabethtown Police Department	Local	\$14,046	\$12,696	\$26,742
Erlanger Police Department	Local	\$38,320	\$1,614	\$39,934
Fayette County Attorney's Office	Local	\$2,796	\$0	\$2,796
Frankfort Police Department	Local	\$14,041	\$2,986	\$17,027
Franklin County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$383,129	\$0	\$383,129
Georgetown Police Department	Local	\$824	\$0	\$824
Harrison County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$3,144	\$21,938	\$25,082
Hazard Police Department	Local	\$10,865	\$0	\$10,865
Hopkins County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$16,660	\$0	\$16,660
Jefferson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$439,435	\$7,868	\$447,303
Jeffersontown Police Department	Local	\$1,005,341	\$4,588	\$1,009,929
Jessamine County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$16,057	\$15,965	\$32,022

Johnson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$6,724	\$1,565	\$8,289
Kenton County Police Department	Local	\$83,290	\$5,529	\$88,819
Knox County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$8,533	\$0	\$8,533
Laurel County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$15,235	\$0	\$15,235
Lexington Division Of Police	Local	\$339,098	\$34,863	\$373,961
Lincoln County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$52,500	\$0	\$52,500
London Police Department	Local	\$19,446	\$0	\$19,446
Louisville Airport Police	Local	\$165,386	\$5,296	\$170,682
Louisville Metropolitan Police Department	Local	\$1,040,459	\$33,507	\$1,073,966
Lyon County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$5,662	\$0	\$5,662
Madison County Sheriff	Local	\$9,866	\$0	\$9,866
Madisonville Police Department	Local	\$25,811	\$0	\$25,811
Manchester Police Department	Local	\$12,620	\$0	\$12,620
Marshall County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$9,808	\$0	\$9,808
McCracken County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$8,764	\$0	\$8,764
Military Affairs	State	\$6,509	\$0	\$6,509
Muhlenberg County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$839	\$0	\$839
Murray Police Department	Local	\$1,753	\$0	\$1,753
Nelson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$7,779	\$0	\$7,779
Newport Police Department	Local	\$36,812	\$1,614	\$38,426
Nicholasville Police Department	Local	\$9,707	\$10,137	\$19,844
Office Of The Attorney General - Department Of Criminal				
Investigations (DCI)	State	\$71,104	\$50,438	\$121,542
Owensboro Police Department	Local	\$105,467	\$0	\$105,467
Pikeville Police Department	Local	\$2,259	\$0	\$2,259
Rockcastle County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,258	\$0	\$4,258
Russell Police Department	Local	\$14,138	\$0	\$14,138
Saint Matthews Police Department	Local	\$1,134	\$0	\$1,134
Shively Police Department	Local	\$0	\$1,350	\$1,350
Somerset Police Department	Local	\$27,869	\$0	\$27,869
State Police	State	\$1,609,602	\$967,413	\$2,577,015
Union County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$8,460	\$0	\$8,460
Versailles Police Department	Local	\$6,509	\$0	\$6,509
Winchester Police Department	Local	\$0	\$7,150	\$7,150

Woodford County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$379,806	\$0	\$379,806
Kentuck	/ Totals	\$7,540,934	\$1,334,498	\$8,875,432